(1) FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS F (214,460,020) 54,354,892 (214,460,020) 54,354,892
(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 211,077,842 (53,497,679) 211,077,842 (53,497,679)
(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 257,232 (65,196) 238,930 (60,557)
(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 3,578,243 (906,906) 3,335,674 (845,427)
(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (112,904) 28,616 (105,250) 26,676
(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,748 (25,028) 92,054 (23,331)
(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  13,710,803  12,295,163
(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,220,772 (309,405) 1,138,016 (288,430)
(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (7,852,095)  (7,494,897)

Total (37,995,632) 15,488,701 (40,934,846) 15,175,202

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI
(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI
(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSC
System Retail

Notes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period Rate of Return ‐ Rate Base Page 1 of 3
Aug‐18

Plant in Service Accum Depr &
Amort

Net Plant in
Service

Future Use &
Appd Unrecov

Plant

Const Work in
Progress Net Utility Plant Working Capital Total Period End

Rate Base

System Per Books $16,576,890,454 $5,698,012,946 $10,878,877,508 $132,511,021 $2,006,624,951 $13,018,013,480 $1,758,877,430 $14,776,890,910
Regulatory Base - Retail $15,028,629,398 $5,284,354,476 $9,744,274,922 $116,361,991 $1,792,296,896 $11,652,933,809 $1,716,348,287 $13,369,282,096

FPSC Adjustments
ARO (23,120,519) (17,736,716) (5,383,802)   (5,383,802) 2,573,750 (2,810,052)
ECCR (28,697,151) (19,157,680) (9,539,471)   (9,539,471) (17,827,316) (27,366,787)
ECRC (177,986,689) (23,789,823) (154,196,866)  (61,161,400) (215,358,266) (6,679,710) (222,037,977)
FUEL (26,662,769) (26,149,422) (513,348)   (513,348) (646,886) (1,160,234)
CCR   (137,137,723) (137,137,723)
NUCLEAR   (79,033,995) (79,033,995)
Net Clause Under Recovery   (202,413,689) (202,413,689)
Derivatives   (208,531) (208,531)
Employee Related   370 370
Investments Earning a Return   (187,530,727) (187,530,727)
Jobbing Accounts   (617,901) (617,901)
Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous (45,991,330) (37,833,459) (8,157,871) (87,379,077)  (95,536,948) 86,267,126 (9,269,822)
CWIP - AFUDC   (1,177,897,965) (1,177,897,965)  (1,177,897,965)
Imputed Off Balance Sheet Obligations   645,155,193 645,155,193
Capital Lease (116,111,543)  (116,111,543)   (116,111,543) 118,011,334 1,899,791
SCRC   (167,427,955) (167,427,955)

Total FPSC Adjustments (418,570,002) (124,667,101) (293,902,901) (87,379,077) (1,239,059,365) (1,620,341,344) 52,483,341 (1,567,858,003)
FPSC Adjusted 14,610,059,396 5,159,687,376 9,450,372,021 28,982,914 553,237,531 10,032,592,465 1,768,831,628 11,801,424,093

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period ‐ Income Statement Page 2 of 3
Aug‐18

Operating
Revenues

Fuel & Net
Interchange O&M Other Depr & Amort Taxes Other than

Income
Income Taxes

Current
Deferred Income

Tax (Net)
Investment Tax

Credit (Net)

Gain/Loss on
Disposition &

Other

Total Operating
Expenses

Net Operating
Income

System Per Books 4,703,893,575 1,978,877,641 880,248,854 542,443,721 362,218,734 (281,135,129) 436,480,677 (38,264)  3,919,096,235 784,797,340
Regulatory Base - Retail 4,449,195,726 1,884,026,905 833,736,131 506,370,664 348,670,097 (208,263,088) 355,390,065 (34,660)  3,719,896,114 729,299,612

FPSC Adjustments
ECCR (110,097,902)  (101,457,652) (5,543,687)  (784,824)   (107,786,162) (2,311,739)
ECRC (58,482,762)  (31,825,051) (8,586,221) (1,300,482) (4,250,612)   (45,962,366) (12,520,396)
FUEL (1,512,895,994) (1,508,265,678) (1,092,824)   (896,577)   (1,510,255,079) (2,640,915)
CCR (403,494,792) (375,761,227) (290,516) (20,116,000)  (1,857,041)   (398,024,784) (5,470,008)
NUCLEAR (50,359,290)  (100,651) (47,977,226)  (578,224)   (48,656,101) (1,703,189)
Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous   11,437,287  (2,898,780)   8,538,507 (8,538,507)
Corporate Aircraft Allocation   (2,198,721)   557,266   (1,641,455) 1,641,455
Franchise Fee & Gross Receipts (214,460,020)   (54,354,892)   (54,354,892) (160,105,128)
Franchise Fees & Gross Rec Tax - TOI   (211,077,842) 53,497,679   (157,580,163) 157,580,163
Gain/Loss on Disposition & Other   60,557   (238,930) (178,373) 178,373
Inst./Promotional Advertising   (3,335,674)   845,427   (2,490,247) 2,490,247
Miscellaneous Interest Expense   105,250   (26,676)   78,575 (78,575)
Remove Assoc/Organization Dues   (92,054)   23,331   (68,723) 68,723
Parent Debt Adjustment   (12,295,163)   (12,295,163) 12,295,163
Directors & Officers Premium   (1,138,016)   288,430   (849,586) 849,586
Interest Synchronization - FPSC   7,494,897   7,494,897 (7,494,897)

Total FPSC Adjustments (2,349,790,760) (1,884,026,905) (141,425,908) (70,785,847) (212,378,324) (15,175,202)   (238,930) (2,324,031,116) (25,759,644)
FPSC Adjusted 2,099,404,966  692,310,224 435,584,817 136,291,773 (223,438,290) 355,390,065 (34,660) (238,930) 1,395,864,998 703,539,968

(a) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the System NOI by  77,979,194 pretax
(b) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the Jurisdictional NOI by  69,458,091 pretax

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period Rate of Return ‐ Adjustment Page 3 of 3
Aug‐18

Notes Rate Base Adjustments P=ProForma F=FPSC System Retail

ARO F (2,810,052) (2,810,052)
ECCR F (27,366,787) (27,366,787)
ECRC F (237,611,799) (222,037,977)
FUEL F (1,199,556) (1,160,234)
CCR F (137,626,693) (137,137,723)
NUCLEAR F (79,033,995) (79,033,995)
Net Clause Under Recovery F (202,413,689) (202,413,689)

[…]

(2) CORPORATE AIRCRAFT ALLOCATION F 2,358,611 (597,790) 2,198,721 (557,266)
(1) FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS F (214,460,020) 54,354,892 (214,460,020) 54,354,892
(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 211,077,842 (53,497,679) 211,077,842 (53,497,679)
(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 257,232 (65,196) 238,930 (60,557)
(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 3,578,243 (906,906) 3,335,674 (845,427)
(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (112,904) 28,616 (105,250) 26,676
(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,748 (25,028) 92,054 (23,331)
(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  13,710,803  12,295,163
(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,220,772 (309,405) 1,138,016 (288,430)
(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (7,852,095)  (7,494,897)

Total (37,995,632) 15,488,701 (40,934,846) 15,175,202

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890‐EI, Order No. PSC 92‐0208‐FOF‐EI
(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI
(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

System Retail
Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSCNotes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average ‐ Capital Structure Page 1 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Aug‐18

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 5,639,117,653 5,100,345,318 (632,419,055) 614,720,076 5,082,646,339 44.32% 9.50% 4.21% 10.50% 4.65% 11.50% 5.10%
Long Term Debt 5,710,942,596 5,165,307,966 (640,474,121)  4,524,833,845 39.45% 4.80% 1.89% 4.80% 1.89% 4.80% 1.89%
Short Term Debt * (196,240,976) (177,491,730) 22,008,147 (41,100,365) (196,583,947) (1.71%) 1.11% (0.02%) 1.11% (0.02%) 1.11% (0.02%)
Customer Deposits

Active 200,417,504 200,417,504 (24,850,837)  175,566,667 1.53% 2.30% 0.04% 2.30% 0.04% 2.30% 0.04%
Inactive 1,928,956 1,928,956 (239,181)  1,689,774 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  8,135,042 7,357,804 (912,333)  6,445,471 0.06% 7.28% 0.00% 7.81% 0.00% 8.34% 0.00%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,806,715,314 2,538,556,241 (314,769,146) (349,200,650) 1,874,586,445 16.34%

Total 14,171,016,087 12,836,422,059 (1,591,656,526) 224,419,061 11,469,184,594 100.00%  6.12%  6.57%  7.01%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books
Retail Per

Books
Pro Rata

Adjustments
Specific

Adjustments
Adjusted

Retail
Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period ‐ Capital Structure Page 2 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Aug‐18

Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 6,045,872,357 5,410,243,150 (726,938,792) 577,215,875 5,260,520,234 44.58% 9.50% 4.23% 10.50% 4.68% 11.50% 5.13%
Long Term Debt 6,127,980,784 5,483,719,156 (736,811,279)  4,746,907,877 40.22% 4.47% 1.80% 4.47% 1.80% 4.47% 1.80%
Short Term Debt * (344,459,657) (308,245,095) 41,416,866 (58,499,303) (325,327,532) (2.76%) 0.66% (0.02%) 0.66% (0.02%) 0.66% (0.02%)
Customer Deposits

Active 198,333,465 198,333,465 (26,648,763)  171,684,702 1.45% 2.32% 0.03% 2.32% 0.03% 2.32% 0.03%
Inactive 2,253,377 2,253,377 (302,771)  1,950,606 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  10,115,298 9,051,832 (1,216,235)  7,835,597 0.07% 7.11% 0.00% 7.64% 0.01% 8.16% 0.01%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,876,327,163 2,573,926,211 (345,841,538) (290,232,063) 1,937,852,611 16.42%

Total 14,916,422,786 13,369,282,096 (1,796,342,512) 228,484,510 11,801,424,093 100.00%  6.05%  6.50%  6.94%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average ‐ Capital Structure Page 3 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Aug‐18

Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 5,639,117,653 5,100,345,318 (632,419,055) 614,720,076 5,082,646,339 44.32% 9.50% 4.21% 10.50% 4.65% 11.50% 5.10%
Long Term Debt 5,710,942,596 5,165,307,966 (640,474,121)  4,524,833,845 39.45% 4.80% 1.89% 4.80% 1.89% 4.80% 1.89%
Short Term Debt * (196,240,976) (177,491,730) 22,008,147 (41,100,365) (196,583,947) (1.71%) 1.11% (0.02%) 1.11% (0.02%) 1.11% (0.02%)
Customer Deposits

Active 200,417,504 200,417,504 (24,850,837)  175,566,667 1.53% 2.30% 0.04% 2.30% 0.04% 2.30% 0.04%
Inactive 1,928,956 1,928,956 (239,181)  1,689,774 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  8,135,042 7,357,804 (912,333)  6,445,471 0.06% 7.28% 0.00% 7.81% 0.00% 8.34% 0.00%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,806,715,314 2,538,556,241 (314,769,146) (349,200,650) 1,874,586,445 16.34%

Total 14,171,016,087 12,836,422,059 (1,591,656,526) 224,419,061 11,469,184,594 100.00%  6.12%  6.57%  7.01%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period ‐ Capital Structure Page 4 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Aug‐18

Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 6,045,872,357 5,410,243,150 (726,938,792) 577,215,875 5,260,520,234 44.58% 9.50% 4.23% 10.50% 4.68% 11.50% 5.13%
Long Term Debt 6,127,980,784 5,483,719,156 (736,811,279)  4,746,907,877 40.22% 4.47% 1.80% 4.47% 1.80% 4.47% 1.80%
Short Term Debt * (344,459,657) (308,245,095) 41,416,866 (58,499,303) (325,327,532) (2.76%) 0.66% (0.02%) 0.66% (0.02%) 0.66% (0.02%)
Customer Deposits

Active 198,333,465 198,333,465 (26,648,763)  171,684,702 1.45% 2.32% 0.03% 2.32% 0.03% 2.32% 0.03%
Inactive 2,253,377 2,253,377 (302,771)  1,950,606 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  10,115,298 9,051,832 (1,216,235)  7,835,597 0.07% 7.11% 0.00% 7.64% 0.01% 8.16% 0.01%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,876,327,163 2,573,926,211 (345,841,538) (290,232,063) 1,937,852,611 16.42%

Total 14,916,422,786 13,369,282,096 (1,796,342,512) 228,484,510 11,801,424,093 100.00%  6.05%  6.50%  6.94%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE 5
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS
Aug-18

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST (1,079,402,511)$   NET INCOME 736,009,192$
AFUDC - DEBT 27,434,939$   COMMON DIVIDENDS -
INCOME TAXES (50,989,739)   AFUDC (EQUITY) (48,647,324)

TOTAL (1,102,957,311)$   DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 616,271,925